'? WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Chain of
Responsibility
Prosecutions for 2018

This publication lists prosecutions heard in Western Australia for 2018 where
a party in the road transport supply chain has been convicted of an offence
under Chain of Responsibility legislation.

Court Date Party Convicted Offence Fine Issued
Dec-18 Driver Load Restraint $500
Dec-18 Driver False Misleading Information $500
Oct-18 Responsible Person Dimension Breach (Height) $5,000
Oct-18 Responsible Person Dimension Breach (Width) $5,000
Oct-18 Responsible Person Mass Overload (Tandem) $8,000
Oct-18 Responsible Person Mass Overload (Tri) $10,000
Oct-18 Responsible Person Permit Breach (Warning Beacon) $3,000
Sep-18 Driver Permit Breach (Off Route) $500
Sep-18 Responsible Person Mass Overload (Tandem) $15,000
Sep-18 Responsible Person Mass Overload (Tri) $2,000
Sep-18 Responsible Person Dimension Breach (Width) $5,000

August 2018  Responsible Person Overload (tri) $5,000.00

August 2018  Responsible Person Overload (tri) $3,000.00

August 2018  Responsible Person Overload (tri) $3,500.00

August 2018 Responsible Person Overload (tri) $3,000.00

August 2018 Responsible Person Overload (tri) $1,500.00
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August 2018

August 2018

August 2018
August 2018

August 2018

August 2018
August 2018
August 2018
August 2018
August 2018
August 2018
August 2018
August 2018

July 2018

July 2018
July 2018
July 2018
June 2018

June 2018

June 2018
May 2018
May 2018
May 2018
April 2018
April 2018
April 2018
April 2018
March 2018
March 2018
March 2018
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Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Driver
Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver
Responsible Person

Driver

Driver

Driver
Responsible Person
Driver

Responsible Person
Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Driver

Driver
Responsible Person

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver
Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Overload (tri)

Overload (tandem)
Overload (tandem)
Overload (gross)

Permit Breach
(cable operator approvals)

Overload Modified Mass (tandem drive)

Notice Breach (off route)
Overload (tandem)
Overload (tri)
Overload (gross)
Load Restraint
Overload (tandem)

Notice Breach (off route)

Dimension Breach
(rear overhang)

Load Restraint
Overload (tri)
Permit Breach (off route)
Dimension Breach (width)

Dimension Breach
(rear overhang)

Overload (tandem)
Load Restraint
Notice Breach (off route)
Permit Breach (off route)
Overload (tri)
Overload (tri)
Permit Breach (off route)
Overload (tri)

Load Restraint
Overload (quad)

False, misleading information

$2,500.00
$1,500.00

$3,000.00
$1,200.00

$600.00

$2,000.00
$300.00
$900.00
$1,200.00
$900.00
$500.00
$1,600.00
$1000.00

$1,000.00

$800.00
$10,000.00

$300.00
$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,600.00
$2000.00
$2500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$10,000.00
$1,500.00
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March 2018
March 2018
March 2018
March 2018
March 2018
March 2018
March 2018

March 2018

March 2018

March 2018

March 2018

March 2018

March 2018
January 2018
January 2018
January 2018
January 2018
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Director
Responsible Person
Responsible Person
Responsible Person
Responsible Person
Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Responsible Person

Driver

Driver
Responsible Person

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

False, misleading information

Overload (quad)
Overload (tri)
Overload (tri)
Overload (tri)
Overload (tri)

Overload (tandem)

Overload (tandem)

Overload (tri)

Overload (gross)

Permit Breach (off route)
Notice Breach (off route)
Overload (quad)
Permit Breach (off route)
Permit Breach (off route)

Permit Breach (off route)

Overload Modified Mass (Tri)

$500.00
$10,000.00
$300.00
$900.00
$300.00
$500.00
$33,000.00

Global Penalty

- see above

Global Penalty

- see above

Global Penalty

- see above
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
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