

Chain of Responsibility Prosecutions for 2018

This publication lists prosecutions heard in Western Australia for 2018 where a party in the road transport supply chain has been convicted of an offence under Chain of Responsibility legislation.

Court Date	Party Convicted	Offence	Fine Issued
Dec-18	Driver	Load Restraint	\$500
Dec-18	Driver	False Misleading Information	\$500
Oct-18	Responsible Person	Dimension Breach (Height)	\$5,000
Oct-18	Responsible Person	Dimension Breach (Width)	\$5,000
Oct-18	Responsible Person	Mass Overload (Tandem)	\$8,000
Oct-18	Responsible Person	Mass Overload (Tri)	\$10,000
Oct-18	Responsible Person	Permit Breach (Warning Beacon)	\$3,000
Sep-18	Driver	Permit Breach (Off Route)	\$500
Sep-18	Responsible Person	Mass Overload (Tandem)	\$15,000
Sep-18	Responsible Person	Mass Overload (Tri)	\$2,000
Sep-18	Responsible Person	Dimension Breach (Width)	\$5,000
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$5,000.00
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$3,000.00
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$3,500.00
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$3,000.00
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$1,500.00

Page 1 January 2019]

August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$2,500.00
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tandem)	\$1,500.00
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tandem)	\$3,000.00
August 2018	Driver	Overload (gross)	\$1,200.00
August 2018	Driver	Permit Breach (cable operator approvals)	\$600.00
August 2018	Driver	Overload Modified Mass (tandem drive)	\$2,000.00
August 2018	Driver	Notice Breach (off route)	\$300.00
August 2018	Driver	Overload (tandem)	\$900.00
August 2018	Driver	Overload (tri)	\$1,200.00
August 2018	Driver	Overload (gross)	\$900.00
August 2018	Driver	Load Restraint	\$500.00
August 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tandem)	\$1,600.00
August 2018	Driver	Notice Breach (off route)	\$1000.00
July 2018	Driver	Dimension Breach (rear overhang)	\$1,000.00
July 2018	Driver	Load Restraint	\$800.00
July 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$10,000.00
July 2018	Driver	Permit Breach (off route)	\$300.00
June 2018	Responsible Person	Dimension Breach (width)	\$5,000.00
June 2018	Responsible Person	Dimension Breach (rear overhang)	\$2,500.00
June 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tandem)	\$10,000.00
May 2018	Driver	Load Restraint	\$1,000.00
May 2018	Driver	Notice Breach (off route)	\$1,000.00
May 2018	Responsible Person	Permit Breach (off route)	\$5,000.00
April 2018	Driver	Overload (tri)	\$1,600.00
April 2018	Driver	Overload (tri)	\$2000.00
April 2018	Driver	Permit Breach (off route)	\$2500.00
April 2018	Driver	Overload (tri)	\$500.00
March 2018	Driver	Load Restraint	\$500.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (quad)	\$10,000.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	False, misleading information	\$1,500.00

Page 2 January 2019]

March 2018	Director	False, misleading information	\$500.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (quad)	\$10,000.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$300.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$900.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$300.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	\$500.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tandem)	\$33,000.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tandem)	Global Penalty - see above
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (tri)	Global Penalty - see above
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (gross)	Global Penalty - see above
March 2018	Driver	Permit Breach (off route)	\$1,000.00
March 2018	Driver	Notice Breach (off route)	\$5,000.00
March 2018	Responsible Person	Overload (quad)	\$10,000.00
January 2018	Driver	Permit Breach (off route)	\$1,000.00
January 2018	Driver	Permit Breach (off route)	\$1,000.00
January 2018	Driver	Permit Breach (off route)	\$1,000.00
January 2018	Driver	Overload Modified Mass (Tri)	\$2,000.00

Page 3 January 2019]